recorded for the debt component of the financing and the fair value of the warrants due to errors identified in the

initial valuation methodology.

The restatement impact of the two errors described above on the comparative period financial statements have been

summarized in the table below. In addition to the two errors, the restatements summarized below include a

reclassification of the accelerated amortization of pre-paid interest expense required upon the early conversion of

certain convertible debentures that had previously been recognized as “Loss (gain) on settlement of debt with shares”

Cielo Waste Solutions Corp.

Notes to the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

For the three and nine months ended January 31, 2022 and 2021

(In Canadian dollars)

Cielo Waste Solutions Corp.   18

in the Statements of Net and Comprehensive Loss and has now been presented as part of “Financing costs”. This

reclassification was recorded to conform with the current period presentation.

For the three months ended

January 31, 2021
For the nine months ended

January 31, 2021

Financial
Statement Caption

Amount
previously

reported
Amount
restated Change

Amount
previously

reported
Amount
restated Change

Financing costs  678,354   546,019   (132,335)  1,782,950   1,889,935   106,985

Loss (Gain) on
settlement of debt
with shares

 530,442   (15,577)  (546,019)  1,001,697   (15,577)  (1,017,274)

Fair value change
of warrant liability

 -   (107,213)  (107,213)  -   926,948   926,948

Net and
comprehensive loss

 (2,405,459)  (1,619,892)  785,567   (5,808,331)  (5,824,989)  (16,658)

Loss per share  (0.01)  (0.01)  (0.00)  (0.02)  (0.02)  (0.00)